### 504077160 11/01/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4123827

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER CIPIERE	03/25/2016
HERVE CHABANNE	03/18/2016
JULIEN BRINGER	03/18/2016
RODOLPHE HUGEL	03/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MORPHO	
Street Address: 11 BLD GALLIENI		
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX	
State/Country: FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92130	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14924452

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-207-3800

Email: FIP\_Group@BSTZ.com, ESH\_Admin@BSTZ.com
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR AND ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9936P055		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC S HYMAN		
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=9936P055\_Assgmt\_and\_Decl#page1.tif

source=9936P055\_Assgmt\_and\_Decl#page2.tif source=9936P055\_Assgmt\_and\_Decl#page3.tif source=9936P055\_Assgmt\_and\_Decl#page4.tif

Norther Reik Bloke in dir Rudic bed i

### Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

×	of an annual of the annual and a second of the second of t	
· core	Inventor Name	Complete Address
1	CHNERE, Oligina	30-Aug Fluid (2240) COMGEVOE (PARCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of invention (in English)	
METHOD OF AUTHENTICATING A USER HOLDING A BIOMETRIC CERTIFICATE.	
Title of Invention (in French)	
FIOCECE C ACCHETUNICATION CONTRACECT CERTAIN CONTINCAL	***********

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

	Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
	EFORMOE	bosev dela	146(347
A Company			

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Carporation Name	Complete Address
MORPRO	Ti bio galièm vilib esy bès biadhebany (para)

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full sight to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether i am in the employ of the Assignee(s) or its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

-	Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature	ì
	hach 25, 2016	03 M	CIPIERE, Ofivier	LAUNA Stiphon	***************************************
				<b>)</b>	

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
CHABANNE, Hervé	2, rue de la pierre levée 75011 PARIS FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of Invention (in English)	****
METHOD OF AUTHENTICATING A USER HOLDING A BIOMETRIC CERTIFICATE	
Title of Invention (in French)	
FTOCEUE U AUTHERRINCATION U UN UTINSALEUF GETEINANT UN CERTINCAL	

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	OCT-28-2014	1460347

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me:

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

#### AND, WHEREAS

Corporation Name	Complete Address
мовено	13 BLO GALLIÉNI 92130 ISSY LES MÖULÍNEÁUX FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HÉREBY coveriant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Siুইnature	Witness Name & Signature
nouch is,	boy les	CHABANNE Hervé	Red LESCUXER
2016	Morliman		
	Frank	Contraction of the second seco	and the second s
		aries.	$\mathcal{N}$

### Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

 Inventor Name	Complete Address	
BRINGER, Julien	9 rue de la masure 95150 Taverny FRANCE	

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of Invention (in English)	
METHOD OF AUTHENTICATING A USER HOLDING A BIOMETRIC CERTIFICATE	
Title of Invention (in French)	
FTOCEUE U AUTHERIURCAUOTI U UIT UURSAIEUF UEIERARI UIT CERURCAI hiomółniano	

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	OCT-28-2034	1460347

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
MORPHO	11 BLD GALLIÉNI 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX FRANCE

[Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]] is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, it, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
harch &,	ISSY-LES - MOULINEAS	BRINGER, Julien	KEUFFER, John

# Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
HUSEL, Radolphe	36 avenue Gabriel Peri 78700 CONFLANS SAINTE HÖNÖRINE FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of Inscation (in English)
METHOD OF AUTHENTICATING A USER HOLDING A BIOMETRIC CERTIFICATE
Title of Invention (in French)
hiamátulana

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country		Serial Number
FRANCE	OC1-28-2014	1460347

The above identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
молено	11 BLD GALLIÉNI 92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX FRANCE
	<b>4</b>

(Her sinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignée(s) is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, it, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all reissues thereof, and all reissues thereof, and all letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I MEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful papers and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, (/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than tive (5) years, or both

'N TESTIMONY WHECEOF, I HAVE SIGNED!

Date	Pluce	nvertre Jame & Signature	Witness Nami: & Signature
raide il,	Issy-lep- Moultreoux	HUGEL, Rodolphe	BRINGER, Julien